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Offlce cof Campalign and Political Finance

File with:
City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Ending: 4/30/2015

{ Reporting Period - Beginning: 3/14/2015
Type of report: 30 day after election

Philip DeCologerxo Friends of Phil DeCologerc

Full Name of Candidate Committee Name
North Andover Selectman Phyllis C. Tyler
Office Sought/ District Name of Commlttee Treasurer
156 Kingston Street 18 Cabot Road
North Andover, MA 01845 Lawrence, MA (01843
Residential Address Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION .

Ending Balance from previous report: $3,980.64
Total receipts this period: $2,025.00
Subtotal: 86,005.64
Total expenditures this period: 83,433.77
Ending Balance: $2,571.87
Total inkind contributions this period: $0.00
Total outstanding liabilities: $0.00
Name of bank(s) used: ™D Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and
belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts,
expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of 21l persons acting under the auvthority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the ;
reguirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55. |

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

O 5ol

YA
3 s

Treasurer's signature (iF ink) o . o ... ..  Date

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box onlvy) :
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a

true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of

this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred
any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

] Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate repozt.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,

& true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures,
disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign

firance activity of all perscons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the
requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.




Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts
over 350 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only
itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the cccupation and employer must be reported for all persons

who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date Name and Residential Address Amount Cccupation and Employes:

3/23/2015 Bonanno Jr, Clement J $35.00
66 Bonanno Court
Methuen, MA 01844

/2772015 Burke, John J $100.00
71 Sutton Hill Road
North Andover, MA 01845

3/23/2015 Committee to Elect Frank Moran $100.00
38 Dartmouth Street
Lawrence, MA 01841

3/27/2015 D'Angelo, Joseph $25.00
71 Pembrook Road
Neorth Andeover, MA (01845

3/18/2015 Fratto, Gregg $500.00 Owner
245 Berry Street North End Deli
Neorth Andover, MA 01845

3/27/2015 Griffin, Jay B $50.00 Retired
8 Arbor Glen Lane Retired
Methuen, MA 01844

4/2/2015 Grondine, Barbara $25.00
4 Moody Bvenue
Methuen, MA (01844

3/23/2015 Haijar, George S §100.0C
176 Kara Drive
North Andover, MA 01845

3/23/2015 Hanson, Matther J $35.00
156 Wedgewood Drive
Chelmsford, MA 01824

4/1/2015 Iannuccillo, M Paul $100.00
44 Millpeond Road’
North Andover, MA 01845




Date Name and Residsential Address

3/27/201% Manzi, William M
66 Woodburn Drive
Methuen, MA (1844

3/23/2015 McAllister, Carol
25 Ferncroft Circle
North Andover, MA 01845

3/27/201% Roche, Patricla
376 Wood Lane
North Andover, MA 01845

3/27/2015 Sapienza, Kim M
59 Young Aveanue
Methuen, MA 01844

4/1/2015 Smolak Jr, H Michael
315 S. Bradstreet Street
North Andover, MA 01845

3/23/2015 8molzk, John T
711 Dale Street
North Andover, MA 01845

3/23/2015 Zelitch, Bernard D
50 Piigrim Street
North Andover, MA 01845

Total Itemized Receipts
Total Unitemized Recelpts
Tctal Receipts

Amount

5100.

$100.

$100.

525.

$500.

$100.

$30.

§2,025.

sC.
$2,025.

00

Q0

00

0G

00

oc

00

00
00
00

Occupation and Employe:

Farmer
Smolak Farms

Attorney
Smolak & Vaughn




Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. ¢. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period
Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50.
Bxpenditures owver $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date Name and Address 2Amount Purpose

4/2/2015 Butcher Boy $8.00 Volunteer Food
1077 Osgood Street
North Andover, MA (01845

4/3/2015 Cafe Azteca §112.586 Victory Party Food
: 180 Common Street
Lawrence, MA 01840

4/11/2015 DeCologerc, Philip $777.95 Liability repayment
1586 Kingston Street
North Andover, MA (1845

4/3/2015% Facebook £109.89 Ads
1601 Willow Road
Menlic Park, CA 54025

4/1/2015 Facebock 553.08 Ads
1601 Willow Road
Menle Park, CA 94025

3/30/2015 Facebook 5250.06 Ads
1601 Willow Road
Menlo Park, CA 84025

3/18/2015 Facebook $134.05 Ads
1601 Willew Road
Menlo Park, CA 94025

4/2/2015 Heav'nly Donuts $45.15 Volunteer Food
Main Streset
North Andover, MA (01845

3/16/2015 Heav'nly Donuts $26.03 Volunteer Food
Main Street
North Andover, MA (01845

3/30/2015 BHeav'nly Dcnuts 526.03 Volunteer Food
Main Street
North Andover, MA (01845

3/30/2015 Home Depot $27.37 Yard Sign Material
Pleasant Valley Street
Methuen, MA 01844
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Date

4/13/720153

4/15/2015

3/30/2015

3/31/2015

4/20/2015

3/13/2015

Name and Address

Staples
Turnpike Street
North Andover, MA

Staples
Turnpike Street
North Andover, MA

Staples
Turnpike Street
North Andover, MA

TD Bank
Main Street
North Andover, MA

Uses
Main Street
North Andover, MA

Valley Patriot
75 Maln Street
North Andover, MA

Total Ivemized Expenditures
Toral Unitemized Expenditures
Total Expenditures

01845

01845

01845

01845

01845

01845

Amount

5108.

510.

$70.4

58.

588.

550.

§3,433.
$0.
$3,433.

79

04

00

€o

00

77
00
77

Purpose

Laminating Machine

Mailing Supplies

Mailing Supplies

Bank fees

Postage

Tickets Tc Event



Schedule C: "Inkind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made inkind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributiens $50 and
under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that
all contributicns (under ox over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the calendar year
must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Alse give the occupation and employer
of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of 5200 or more in the calendar vear.

Date Name and Residential Address Value Description
Occoupation/Employer
Tetal Itemized Inkind Contributions 50.00
Total Unitemized Inkind Contributicns $0.00

Total Inkind Contributions 50.00




Schedule D: Liabilities

M. G.L. ¢. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still
outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Te Whom Due Amcunt Purpose

Total Outstanding Liabilities 50.00




